## RESOLUTION NO. 7 FOR 1943

WHEREAS, Lebanon Housing Corporation has tendered to the City of Lebanon a dedication deed to the East Fifty (50) feet of Lot Ten (10) in Block One (1), Walnut Park Addition to Lebanon, for use as a street, the same to be an extension of Park Drive from the North line of Harden Drive to Milton Street extended; and

WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Lebanon deems it advisable and to the best interest of the people of the City of Lebanon that said street be opened between said Harden Drive and Milton Street extended,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: that the City of Leban on does hereby accept said dedication deed for the purpose of opening said Park Drive from the North line of Harden Drive to Milton Street extended, and said portion of said street is hereby declared opened and dedicated as a street of the City of Lebanon.

	ı	22290	ьy	CITE	Comicii	and	approved	БУ	une	mayor	unis	Istn	
lay of	May,	1943	•										
											•	•	
							\$5.					,	
											,		,
						-	MA	OR				<del>*************************************</del>	•
ATTEST	:	•		;									

CITY RECORDER

Tabled till och malter